



2026:BHC-AS:14603

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3992 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3993 OF 2015

Mr. Devilal C. JainPetitioner
V/S
State Bank Of IndiaRespondent

Mr. Jagdish Nagar, i/b. Jagdish Nagar And
Associates, for Applicant.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT., J
DATE : 8th August, 2016**

P.C. :

S.O. to 16th August 2016.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)