



Sayed



26-FA/ 73.2017.000

2026:BHC-AS:14603

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.795 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3993 OF 2015

Devilal C. Jain

...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

State Bank of India

...Respondent

None for the Appellant/Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 26 MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. None for the appellant.
2. Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution. Consequently, civil application does not survive and is disposed of.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]